

Direct Media Inquiries To: Jennifer Henderson/J.O. Office: 817.335.0100 Cell: 817.271.3180 jhenderson@joagency.com

WORTHINGTON NATIONAL BANK ANNOUNCES HIRE OF NEW COMMERCIAL CREDIT ANALYST

FORT WORTH, Texas (Feb. 19, 2019) – Worthington National Bank announced today that the company has hired Cody Roberts to be the next commercial credit analyst at the Fort Worth/Sundance Square office.

"Roberts is an excellent addition to the Worthington National Bank family," said Greg Morse, chief executive officer of Worthington National Bank. "He is a highly diligent individual with a strong work ethic and his ability to connect with clients through conversation and inquisition is exemplary."

Roberts brings to the position a dynamic background of hard work and dedication. Transitioning from the private wealth management internship program at Morgan Stanley, Roberts acquired the skills to generate unique solutions to client needs.

Roberts holds a Bachelor of Business Administration from Texas Christian University where he served for three years as the Risk Manager, Justice Board and Social Chair for the Tau Chi Chapter of Phi Gamma Delta Fraternity.

Having grown up the son of two farmers, Roberts learned the importance of garnishing a strong character. "All my life I was able to watch my mother and father run a family and a business, both of which they cared for with the same love and compassion. When I graduated, I knew I wanted to work for someone who garnished their life with similar character. I'm blessed to say that, instead of one, I found 55 of those people," said Roberts.

Roberts is originally from Albuquerque, New Mexico, and enjoys playing and watching sports, videography and competitive sporting clay shooting in his spare time.

About Worthington National Bank

Worthington National Bank, one of the few locally owned and operated banks in Tarrant County, puts a priority on relationship-based banking. There are no 1-800 numbers and no automated phone systems. Offering checking, savings, money market accounts, loans and mortgage services, Worthington National Bank's philosophy is that all customers are treated the same and clients are a name, not a number. Additionally, Worthington is committed to serving its communities and preserving Texas heritage, history and art. For more information, please visit www.worthingtonbank.com.